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OVERVIEW
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❶ Microphones

❷ Time of Flight Sensor

❸ Low Battery Indicator Light

❹ Light Sensor

❺ Touchscreen

❻ Speaker

❼ Charging Pins

❶ Power Button

❷ Volume Up / Down Button

❸ Alarm Button

❹ Mount Slots

❺ MicroSD Card Slot

❻ Charging Port

❼ Folding Bracket

SETTING UP THE SYSTEM
1. Download and install the eufy app, then sign up for an account. 

2. Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to power on the Smart Display.
3. Connect the Smart Display to a Wi-Fi network.
4. Sign in with your eufy account or with a login QR code.

5. Follow the on-screen instructions to complete the setup.

For online support, tutorial videos, FAQs, 
and more information, please visit 
http://support.eufy.com/s/.

Scan the QR code to read the detailed 
user guide.
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②

①

WALL MOUNT
Adjust the Wall Mount Position with the Bubble Level
Adjust the position of the wall mount with the bubble level before you stick it to the wall 
or drill holes on the wall.

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Charging Dock

❶ Charging Pins

❷ Power Port

Option 1: 3M Stickers

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Option 2: Anchors and Screws

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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SPECIFICATIONS

Items Parameters Eufy Smart Display E10

Mechanical Dimensions 5.47"H x 7.91"W x 0.65"D (139mm x 201mm x 
16.5mm)

LCD Display Size 8 inch LCD

Resolution 1280(RGB) x 800 pixels

Brightness 250 cd/m2

RGB Color 24bit, 16.7 Million Colors

Touchscreen Type Capacitive glass multi-touch

Network WiFi Support 2.4GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi6

Flash Memory Internal Storage 8GB EMMC Flash

External storage Supports up to 512GB microSD card

RAM Random Access 
Memory

2GB

LED Indicator Low Battery Indicator Red Ring LED

Speaker/Siren 2.5W x 1 65-decibel siren at a distance of 3 meters 
(10 feet)

Fix the Cable Holder

Use the cable holder if necessary. Fix the cable holder with the 3M sticker or an 
expansion screw. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Microphone MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Micro-Electro-Mechanical 
System) 

Battery Model 606080 Rechargeable Lithium Ion available 
4050mAh Rated for over 24 hours

Pass-Through 
Charging

Supports long-term charging without 
damaging battery life

Power Supply DC 5V DC 2000mA CC, Input 100-240VAC 
50/60Hz Adpater

Operating 
System

Android 11 Security & Home Automation Touch and 
Swipe Interface

Processor 4 core ARM Cortex-A55 architecture, maximum 
clock speed of up to 1.8GHz

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
• The recommended temperature range for devices and accessories is 0°C to 40°C (32°F 

to 104°F). 
• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the user guide or instruction 

manual, do not use this device in an environment that exceeds the recommended low 
or high temperature. 

• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the user guide or instruction 
manual, avoid exposing your device to direct sunshine or excessively wet environments. 

• It is recommended to supply the device in an environment with a temperature that 
ranges from 5°C to 25°C (41°F to 77°F). 

• When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal room 
temperatureand good ventilation.

• For pluggable equipment, the socket-outlet shall be easily accessible. 
• Please ensure to use only the adapter offered by the manufacturer. Using unauthorized 

adapter may cause danger and violate the authorization of the device and the 
guarantee article.

NOTICE
EU Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the radio interference requirements of the European 
Community. 

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. For the 
declaration of conformity, visit the website: https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecomme
nd?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc.

The adapters are for indoor use only. The adapter type is TEKA-UCA20EU with a rated 
output voltage/current is 5Vdc/2A. The plugs are considered as disconnect device of 
the adapters. 
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RF Exposure Information

This device meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. 
The exposure standard for the wireless device employs a unit of measurement known as 
the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the CE is 2.0W/kg for body/
Head and 4.0W/Kg for Extremity. Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating 
positions (0mm) accepted by the CE with the device transmitting at its highest certified 
power level in all tested frequency bands. 
The highest reported SAR value for your device is: 0.575 W/kg.
Frequency bands and power as below:

Function Bands Operation Frequency Max. Power

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472MHz EIRP 19.39 dBm

5GHz

5150-5250MHz EIRP 20.43 dBm

5250-5350MHz EIRP 19.96 dBm

5470-5725MHz EIRP 18.21 dBm

5725-5850MHz EIRP 13.43 dBm

5150~5350 MHz can be used indoors only.

UK PSTI Statement

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with the 
Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for 
Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. For the statement of compliance, visit 
the website: https://www.eufy.com/uk/psti-related.

The following importer is the responsible party (contact for EU matters):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

This product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and 
components, which can be recycled and reused. 

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, and 
should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper 
disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the 
environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, 
contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this 
product.
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EINRICHTEN DES SYSTEMS
1. Laden Sie die eufy-App herunter, installieren Sie sie und eröffnen Sie dann ein Konto. 

2. Halte den Netzschalter 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Smart Display 
einzuschalten. 
3. Verbinden Sie das Smart Display mit einem WLAN-Netzwerk. 
4. Melden Sie sich mit Ihrem eufy-Konto oder einem Anmelde-QR-Code an. 

5. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um die Einrichtung abzuschließen. 

Für Online-Support, Tutorial-Videos, FAQs 
und weitere Informationen besuchen Sie 
bitte
http://support.eufy.com/s/. 

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die 
detaillierte Benutzeranleitung zu lesen.

ÜBERSICHT

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Mikrofone

❷ Time-of-Flight-Sensor

❸ Anzeige für schwache Batterie

❹ Lichtsensor

❺ Touchscreen

❻ Lautsprecher

❼ Ladekontakte

❶ Ein-/Ausschalter

❷ Lautstärke erhöhen / verringern Taste

❸ Alarmtaste

❹ Montageschlitze

❺ MicroSD-Kartensteckplatz

❻ Ladeanschluss

❼ Klapphalterung
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②

①

WANDHALTERUNG
Passen Sie die Position der Wandhalterung mit der Wasserwaage an 
Passen Sie die Position der Wandhalterung mit der Wasserwaage an, bevor Sie sie an 
der Wand befestigen oder Löcher in die Wand bohren. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Ladestation

❶ Ladekontakte

❷ Stromanschluss

Option 1: 3M Klebestreifen

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Option 2: Dübel und Schrauben

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikel Parameter eufy Smart Display E10

Mechanisch Maße 5,47" H x 7,91" B x 0,65" T (139 mm x 201 mm 
x 16,5 mm)

LCD-Anzeige Maße 8 Zoll LCD

Auflösung 1280 (RGB) x 800 Pixel

Helligkeit 250 cd/m2

RGB-Farbe 24-Bit, 16,7 Millionen Farben

Touchscreen Typ Kapazitives Glas-Multi-Touch

Netzwerk WLAN Unterstützt 2,4GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi 6

Flash-Speicher Interner Speicher 8GB eMMC-Flash-Speicher

Externer Speicher Unterstützt microSD-Karten bis zu 512 GB

Arbeitsspeicher Arbeitsspeicher 2GB

LED-Anzeige Niedriger 
Batteriestand-Anzeige

Roter Ring-LED

Befestigen Sie die Kabelhalterung

Verwenden Sie bei Bedarf die Kabelhalterung. Befestigen Sie den Kabelhalter mit dem 
3M-Aufkleber oder einer Spreizschraube. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Lautsprecher/
Sirene

2,5 W x 1 65-Dezibel-Sirene in einem Abstand von 
3 Metern (10 Fuß)

Mikrofon MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Mikro-Elektro-Mechanisches 
System)

Akku Modell 606080 Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Ionen-Akku, 
verfügbar 4050mAh, ausgelegt für über 
24 Stunden.

Pass-Through-Laden Unterstützt langfristiges Aufladen, ohne 
die Akkulaufzeit zu beeinträchtigen

Stromversorgung Gleichstrom (DC) 5V DC 2000mA Gleichstrom, Eingang 
100–240VAC 50/60Hz Adapter

Betriebssystem Android 11 Sicherheit & Hausautomatisierung 
Touch- und Wischschnittstelle

Prozessor 4 Kern ARM Cortex-A55-Architektur, maximale 
Taktfrequenz von bis zu 1,8 GHz

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Der empfohlene Temperaturbereich für Geräte und Zubehör beträgt 0°C bis 40°C. 
• Sofern nicht ausdrücklich im Benutzerhandbuch oder der Bedienungsanleitung 

angegeben, verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in Umgebungen, die die empfohlenen 

Mindest- oder Höchsttemperaturen überschreiten. 
• Sofern nicht ausdrücklich im Benutzerhandbuch oder der Bedienungsanleitung 

angegeben, vermeiden Sie es, Ihr Gerät direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder übermäßig 
feuchten Umgebungen auszusetzen. 

• Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät in einer Umgebung mit einer Temperatur von 5°C bis 25°C 
zu betreiben. 

• Beim Laden platzieren Sie das Gerät bitte in einer Umgebung mit normaler 
Raumtemperatur und guter Belüftung. 

• Bei Geräten mit einem Stecker muss die Steckdose leicht zugänglich sein. 
• Verwenden Sie ausschließlich den vom Hersteller angebotenen Adapter.  Die 

Verwendung eines nicht zugelassenen Adapters kann eine Gefahr darstellen und die 
Garantiebedingungen verletzen. 

HINWEIS
EU-Konformitätserklärung

Dieses Gerät entspricht den Funkentstöranforderungen der Europäischen 
Gemeinschaft. 

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät die grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt. 
Für die Konformitätserklärung besuche bitte die Webseite: https://support.eufy.com/s/
articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 
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Die Adapter sind nur für den Innenbereich geeignet. Der Adaptertyp ist TEKA-UCA20EU 
mit einer Nennausgangsspannung/-strom von 5 VDC/2 A. Die Stecker gelten als 
Trennvorrichtung der Adapter. 

Informationen zur HF-Exposition

Dieses Gerät erfüllt die behördlichen Anforderungen für die Exposition gegenüber 
Funkwellen. 
Der Expositionsstandard für das drahtlose Gerät verwendet eine Maßeinheit, die als 
spezifische Absorptionsrate (SAR) bekannt ist. Die von der CE festgelegte SAR-Grenze 
beträgt 2,0 W/kg für Körper/Kopf und 4,0 W/kg für Extremitäten. Tests für SAR werden 
in standardmäßigen Betriebspositionen (0 mm) durchgeführt, die von der CE akzeptiert 
werden, wobei das Gerät mit seiner höchsten zertifizierten Leistungsstufe in allen 
getesteten Frequenzbändern sendet. 
Der höchste gemeldete SAR-Wert für Ihr Gerät beträgt: 0,575 W/kg. 
Die Frequenzbänder und Leistung sind wie folgt:

Funktion Bänder Betriebsfrequenz Maximale Leistung

WLAN

2,4 GHz 2412–2472 MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5150–5250MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250–5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470–5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725–5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

5150 bis 5350 MHz nur im Innenbereich zu verwenden. 

Der folgende Importeur ist verantwortlich (für EU-Belange):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt 
und hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können. 

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf, sondern bei einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zum Recycling 
abgegeben werden muss. Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling 
helfen, natürliche Ressourcen, die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu 
schützen.  Weitere Informationen zu Entsorgung und Recycling des Produkts 
erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde vor Ort, dem Entsorgungsdienst oder dem 
Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben. 
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CONFIGURACIÓN DEL SISTEMA
1. Descargue e instale la aplicación Eufy, luego inicie sesión o cree una cuenta. 

2. Mantén presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos para encender la 
Pantalla Inteligente. 
3. Conecta la pantalla inteligente a una red Wi-Fi. 
4. Inicia sesión con tu cuenta de eufy o con un código QR de inicio de sesión. 

5. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para completar la configuración. 

Para soporte en línea, videos tutoriales, 
preguntas frecuentes y más información, 
por favor visite
http://support.eufy.com/s/. 

Escanee el código QR para leer la 
detallada Guía del Usuario.

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Micrófonos

❷ Sensor de Tiempo de Vuelo

❸ Indicador de luz de batería baja

❹ Sensor de luz

❺ Pantalla táctil

❻ Altavoz

❼ Pines de carga

❶ Botón de encendido

❷ Botón de Subir/Bajar Volumen

❸ Botón de alarma

❹ Ranuras de montaje

❺ Ranura para tarjeta MicroSD

❻ Puerto de carga

❼ Soporte Plegable
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②

①

MONTAJE EN PARED
Ajuste la posición del soporte de pared con el nivel de burbuja
Ajuste la posición del soporte de pared con el nivel de burbuja antes de pegarlo a la 
pared o perforar agujeros en la pared. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Base de carga

❶ Pines de carga

❷ Puerto de alimentación

Opción 1: Adhesivos 3M

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Opción 2: Anclajes y tornillos

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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ESPECIFICACIONES

Artículos Parámetros eufy Smart Display E10

Mecánico Dimensiones 5.47"H x 7.91"W x 0.65"D (139mm x 201mm x 
16.5mm)

Pantalla LCD Tamaño Pantalla LCD de 8 pulgadas

Resolución 1280 (RGB) x 800 píxeles

Brillo 250 cd/m2

Color RGB 24 bits, 16,7 millones de colores

Pantalla táctil Tipo Vidrio capacitivo multitáctil

Red Wi-Fi Compatible con Wi-Fi 6 de 2,4GHz/5GHz

Memoria Flash Almacenamiento 
Interno

8GB Flash EMMC

Almacenamiento 
externo

Admite tarjetas microSD de hasta 512 GB

RAM Memoria de acceso 
aleatorio

2GB

Indicador LED Indicador de batería 
baja

Anillo LED rojo

Fije el sujetador de cables

Utilice el soporte para el cable si es necesario. Fije el soporte del cable con la pegatina 
3M o un tornillo de expansión. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Altavoz/Sirena 2,5 W x 1 Sirena de 65 decibelios a una distancia de 
3 metros (10 pies)

Micrófono MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Sistema Micro-Electromecánico)

Batería Modelo 606080 Batería de iones de litio recargable 
disponible de 4050mAh, con una duración 
estimada de más de 24 horas.

Carga de Paso Admite la carga a largo plazo sin dañar la 
vida útil de la batería.

Fuente de 
alimentación

CC 5V CC 2000mA CC, Entrada 100-240VAC 
50/60Hz Adaptador

Sistema 
operativo

Android 11 Interfaz táctil y deslizante de seguridad y 
automatización del hogar

Procesador 4 núcleos Arquitectura ARM Cortex-A55, velocidad 
máxima de reloj de hasta 1,8GHz

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
• El rango de temperatura recomendado para los dispositivos y accesorios es de 0°C a 

40°C. 
• No use este dispositivo en un ambiente que supere la temperatura baja o alta 

recomendada, a menos que se indique específicamente que es seguro hacerlo en la 

guía del usuario o el manual de instrucciones. 
• Evite exponer el dispositivo a la luz solar directa o ambientes excesivamente húmedos, 

a menos que se indique específicamente que es seguro hacerlo en la guía del usuario 
o el manual de instrucciones. 

• Se recomienda utilizar el dispositivo en un ambiente con una temperatura que oscile 
entre 5°C y 25°C.

• Al cargar, coloque el dispositivo en un entorno con una temperatura ambiente normal 
y buena ventilación. 

• Para el equipo enchufable, el enchufe de salida debe ser fácilmente accesible. 
• Asegúrese de utilizar únicamente el adaptador suministrado por el fabricante.  El uso 

de un cargador no autorizado puede entrañar peligro, infringir la autorización del 
dispositivo y anular la garantía del artículo. 

AVISO
Declaración de conformidad de la UE

Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de interferencia radiofónica de la 
Comunidad Europea. 

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo cumple los 
requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE.  Para 
consultar la declaración de conformidad, visite el sitio web: https://support.eufy.com/s/
articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 
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Los adaptadores son solo para uso en interiores. El tipo de adaptador es TEKA-UCA20EU 
con una tensión/corriente de salida nominal de 5Vdc/2A. Los enchufes se consideran 
como dispositivos de desconexión de los adaptadores. 

Información de exposición a RF

Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos gubernamentales para la exposición a ondas 
de radio. 
El estándar de exposición para el dispositivo inalámbrico utiliza una unidad de medida 
conocida como Tasa de Absorción Específica, o SAR. El límite SAR establecido por la CE 
es de 2,0 W/kg para el cuerpo/cabeza y 4,0 W/kg para las extremidades. Las pruebas 
de SAR se realizan utilizando posiciones de operación estándar (0 mm) aceptadas por la 
CE, con el dispositivo transmitiendo a su nivel máximo de potencia certificado en todas 
las bandas de frecuencia probadas. 
El valor SAR más alto reportado para su dispositivo es: 0,575 W/kg. 
Las bandas de frecuencia y de potencia son las siguientes:

Función Bandas Frecuencia de 
funcionamiento

Potencia máxima

Wi-Fi

2,4GHz 2412-2472MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5150-5250MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250-5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470-5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725-5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

La frecuencia 5150~5350 MHz solo es posible en interiores. 

La siguiente empresa importadora es la parte responsable (contacto en la UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Este producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de gran 
calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse. 

Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe tirarse como si fuera un residuo 
doméstico, sino que debe depositarse en los puntos de recogida adecuados 
para su reciclaje.  La eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los 
recursos naturales, la salud de las personas y el medio ambiente.  Para obtener 
más información acerca de la eliminación y el reciclaje de este producto, póngase 
en contacto con su ayuntamiento, el servicio de retirada de desechos o la tienda 
donde compró el producto. 
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MISE EN PLACE DU SYSTÈME
1. Téléchargez et installez l'application eufy, puis connectez-vous ou créez un compte. 

2. Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer l'écran 
intelligent. 
3. Connectez l'écran intelligent à un réseau Wi-Fi. 
4. Connectez-vous avec votre compte eufy ou avec un code QR de connexion. 

5. Suivez les instructions à l'écran pour terminer la configuration. 

Pour obtenir de l'assistance en ligne, 
des vidéos tutoriels, des FAQ et plus 
d'informations, veuillez visiter
http://support.eufy.com/s/.

Numérisez le code QR pour lire le Guide 
d'utilisation détaillé. 

APERÇU

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Micros

❷ Capteur de temps de vol

❸ Voyant de batterie faible

❹ Capteur de lumière

❺ Écran tactile

❻ Haut-parleur

❼ Broches de charge

❶ Bouton d'alimentation

❷ Bouton de volume + / -

❸ Bouton d'alarme

❹ Emplacements de montage

❺ Emplacement pour carte MicroSD

❻ Port de charge

❼ Support pliant
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②

①

MONTAGE MURAL
Ajustez la position du support mural à l'aide du niveau à bulle
Ajustez la position du support mural à l'aide du niveau à bulle avant de le fixer au mur ou 
de percer des trous dans le mur. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Station de recharge

❶ Broches de chargement

❷ Port d'alimentation

Option 1 : Autocollants 3M

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Option 2 : Chevilles et vis

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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SPÉCIFICATIONS

Articles Paramètres eufy Smart Display E10

Mécanique Dimensions 5,47" H x 7,91" L x 0,65" P (139 mm x 201 mm x 16,5 
mm)

Affichage LCD Dimensions Écran LCD de 8 pouces

Résolution 1280 (RGB) x 800 pixels

Luminosité 250 cd/m2

Couleur RVB 24 bits, 16,7 millions de couleurs

Écran tactile Type Verre capacitif multi-touch

Réseau Wi-Fi Compatibilité Wi-Fi6 2,4 GHz/5 GHz

Mémoire Flash Stockage interne 8GB de mémoire Flash eMMC

Stockage externe Prend en charge une carte microSD jusqu'à 512 
Go

Mémoire RAM Mémoire à accès 
aléatoire

2GB

Fixez le support de câble

Utilisez le support de câble si nécessaire. Fixez le support de câble avec l'autocollant 3M 
ou une vis d'expansion. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Indicateur LED Indicateur de batterie 
faible

Anneau LED rouge

Haut-parleur/
Sirène

2,5 W x 1 Sirène de 65 décibels à une distance de 3 
mètres (10 pieds)

Microphone MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Système Micro-Électro-
Mécanique)

BatterieB47 Modèle 606080 Batterie lithium-ion rechargeable 
disponible 4050mAh, autonomie de plus 
de 24 heures.

Charge par transit Prend en charge la charge prolongée 
sans endommager la durée de vie de la 
batterie

Alimentation DC 5V DC 2000mA CC, Entrée 100-240VAC 
50/60Hz Adaptateur

Système 
d'exploitation

Android 11 Sécurité et automatisation domestique 
interface tactile et glissante

Processeur 4 cœurs Architecture ARM Cortex-A55, vitesse 
d'horloge maximale pouvant atteindre 1,8 
GHz

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
IMPORTANTES
• La plage de température recommandée pour les appareils et accessoires est de 0°C à 40°C. 
• À moins qu’il ne soit spécifiquement indiqué dans le guide de l’utilisateur ou le manuel 

d’instructions que cela est sans danger, n’utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement qui 
dépasse les températures basses ou élevées recommandées. 

• Sauf indication contraire dans le guide de l’utilisateur ou le manuel d’instructions, évitez 
d’exposer votre appareil aux rayons directs du soleil ou à des environnements excessivement 
humides. 

• Il est recommandé de fournir l'appareil dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5°C 
à 25°C.

• Lors de la charge, veuillez placer l'appareil dans un environnement à température ambiante 
normale et bien ventilé. 

• Pour les équipements enfichables, la prise de courant doit être facilement accessible. 
• Utiliser uniquement l’adaptateur fourni par le fabricant.  L'utilisation d'un adaptateur non 

autorisé peut présenter un danger et violer l'autorisation du produit et ses conditions de 
garantie. 

AVIS
Déclaration UE de conformité

Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences en matière d'interférences radio de la 
Communauté européenne. 
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Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent document que cet appareil est conforme 
aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/
EU.  Pour consulter la déclaration de conformité, visitez le site Web suivant : https://support.
eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 

Les adaptateurs sont destinés à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement. Le type 
d'adaptateur est TEKA-UCA20EU avec une tension/courant de sortie nominal(e) de 
5Vdc/2A. Les fiches sont considérées comme des dispositifs de déconnexion des 
adaptateurs. 
Information sur l'exposition aux ondes radioélectriques (RF)

Cet appareil satisfait aux exigences du gouvernement en matière d'exposition aux ondes 
radio. 
La norme d'exposition pour l'appareil sans fil utilise une unité de mesure appelée taux 
d'absorption spécifique, ou SAR. La limite DAS fixée par la CE est de 2,0 W/kg pour le 
corps/la tête et de 4,0 W/kg pour les extrémités. Les tests de DAS sont effectués en 
utilisant des positions de fonctionnement standard (0 mm) acceptées par la CE, avec 
l'appareil émettant à son niveau de puissance certifié le plus élevé dans toutes les 
bandes de fréquence testées. 
La valeur DAS la plus élevée rapportée pour votre appareil est : 0,575 W/kg. 
Bandes de fréquences et puissance comme ci-dessous :

Fonction Bandes Fréquence de fonctionnement Puissance max. 

Wi-Fi

2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5150-5250MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250-5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470-5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725-5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

5 150~5 350 MHz - peut être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement. 

L’importateur suivant est la partie responsable (contact pour les questions concernant 
l’Union européenne) : 
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et composants de haute 
qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés. 

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers 
et doit être déposé dans un centre de collecte approprié pour être recyclé.  Une 
élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à protéger les ressources 
naturelles, la santé humaine et l’environnement.  Pour en savoir plus sur l’élimination 
et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, le service d’élimination 
des déchets ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit. 
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CONFIGURAZIONE DEL SISTEMA
1. Scaricare e installare l'app eufy e registrarsi per un account. 

2. Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi per accendere lo Smart Display. 
3. Collega il Smart Display a una rete Wi-Fi. 
4. Accedi con il tuo account eufy o con un codice QR di accesso. 

5. Segui le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare la configurazione. 

Per supporto online, video tutorial, 
domande frequenti (FAQ) e altre 
informazioni, visita il sito
http://support.eufy.com/s/. 

Scansiona il codice QR per leggere la 
dettagliata Guida per l'utente. 

PANORAMICA

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Microfoni

❷ Sensore Time of Flight

❸ Indicatore di batteria scarica

❹ Sensore di luce

❺ Touchscreen

❻ Altoparlante

❼ Pin di ricarica

❶ Pulsante di accensione

❷ Pulsante Volume Su/Giù

❸ Pulsante Allarme

❹ Slot di Montaggio

❺ Slot per scheda MicroSD

❻ Porta di ricarica

❼ Staffa Pieghevole
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②

①

MONTAGGIO A PARETE
Regola la posizione del supporto a parete con la livella a bolla
Regola la posizione del supporto a parete con la livella a bolla prima di attaccarlo alla 
parete o di praticare fori nella parete. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Base di Ricarica

❶ Pin di ricarica

❷ Porta di alimentazione

Opzione 1: Adesivi 3M

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Opzione 2: Ancoraggi e viti

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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SPECIFICHE

Articoli Parametri eufy Smart Display E10

Meccanico Dimensioni 5,47"H x 7,91"L x 0,65"P (139mm x 201mm x 
16,5mm)

Display LCD Dimensioni Schermo LCD da 8 pollici

Risoluzione 1280 (RGB) x 800 pixel

Luminosità 250 cd/m2

Colore RGB 24bit, 16,7 Milioni di Colori

Touchscreen Tipo Vetro capacitivo multi-touch

Rete Wi-Fi Supporta Wi-Fi6 a 2,4GHz/5GHz

Memoria Flash Archiviazione interna 8GB di memoria flash EMMC

Archiviazione esterna Supporta schede microSD fino a 512GB

RAM Memoria ad accesso 
casuale

2GB

Indicatore LED Indicatore di batteria 
scarica

Anello LED rosso

Fissa il supporto per il cavo

Utilizzare il supporto per il cavo, se necessario. Fissare il supporto per cavi con l'adesivo 
3M o una vite di fissaggio. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Altoparlante/
Sirena

2,5W x 1 Sirena da 65 decibel a una distanza di 3 
metri (10 piedi)

Microfono MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Sistema Micro-Elettro-
Meccanico)

Batteria Modello 606080 Batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio 
disponibile da 4050mAh, con autonomia 
superiore a 24 ore.

Ricarica passante Supporta la ricarica a lungo termine senza 
danneggiare la durata della batteria

Alimentazione CC 5V DC 2000mA CC, Ingresso 100-240VAC 
50/60Hz Adattatore

Sistema 
operativo

Android 11 Interfaccia touch e swipe per Sicurezza e 
Domotica

Processore 4 core Architettura ARM Cortex-A55, velocità 
massima di clock fino a 1,8 GHz

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI PER LA 
SICUREZZA
• La gamma di temperatura consigliata per dispositivi e accessori è da 0°C a 40°C. 

• Non utilizzare questo dispositivo in un ambiente la cui temperatura supera il limite 
minimo o massimo consigliato, a meno che nel manuale dell'utente o nel manuale 
di istruzioni non sia espressamente indicato che l'uso a una temperatura diversa da 
quella indicata è sicuro. 

• Evitare di esporre il dispositivo alla luce diretta del sole o ad ambienti eccessivamente 
umidi, a meno che nel manuale dell'utente o nel manuale di istruzioni non sia 
espressamente indicato che l'uso in queste condizioni è sicuro. 

• Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo in un ambiente con una temperatura compresa tra 
5°C e 25°C.

• Quando ricaricate, posizionate il dispositivo in un ambiente con temperatura ambiente 
normale e buona ventilazione. 

• Per l'attrezzatura plug-in, la presa deve essere facilmente accessibile. 
• Accertarsi di utilizzare solo l'adattatore offerto dal produttore.  L'utilizzo di adattatori 

non autorizzati potrebbe causare pericolo e violare l'autorizzazione del dispositivo e i 
termini di garanzia. 

AVVISO
Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti di interferenza radio della Comunità 
Europea. 

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo dispositivo 
è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni correlate previste dalla 
direttiva 2014/53/UE.  Per la dichiarazione di conformità, visitare il sito Web: https://
support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 
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Gli adattatori sono solo per uso interno. Il tipo di adattatore è TEKA-UCA20EU con 
una tensione/corrente di uscita nominale di 5Vdc/2A. Le spine sono considerate come 
dispositivi di disconnessione degli adattatori. 

Informazioni sull'esposizione alle RF

Questo dispositivo soddisfa i requisiti governativi per l'esposizione alle onde radio. 
Lo standard di esposizione per il dispositivo wireless utilizza un'unità di misura nota come 
Specific Absorption Rate o SAR. Il limite SAR stabilito dalla CE è di 2,0 W/kg per il corpo/
testa e 4,0 W/kg per le estremità. I test SAR vengono condotti utilizzando posizioni 
operative standard (0 mm) accettate dal CE, con il dispositivo che trasmette al massimo 
livello di potenza certificato in tutte le bande di frequenza testate. 
Il valore SAR più alto riportato per il tuo dispositivo è: 0,575 W/kg. 
Di seguito sono riportate le bande di frequenza e la potenza:

Funzione Bande Frequenza operativa Potenza max. 

Wi-Fi

2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5150-5250 MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250-5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470-5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725-5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

5150~5350 MHz può essere utilizzato solo in interni. 

Il seguente importatore è la parte responsabile (contatto per le questioni UE):

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Questo prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta 
qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati. 

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici 
e deve essere consegnato presso un centro di raccolta per il riciclo.  Un corretto 
smaltimento e riciclo aiuta a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana e 
l'ambiente.  Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclo, contattare il 
comune locale, il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il 
prodotto. 
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HET OPZETTEN VAN HET SYUSTEEM
1. Download en installeer de eufy-app en meld u aan voor een account. 

2. Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om het Smart Display in te schakelen. 
3. Verbind het Smart Display met een Wi-Fi-netwerk. 
4. Meld u aan met uw eufy-account of met een login-QR-code. 

5. Volg de instructies op het scherm om de configuratie uit te voeren. 

Voor online ondersteuning, 
instructievideo's, veelgestelde vragen 
(FAQ's) en meer informatie, bezoek dan 
alstublieft
http://support.eufy.com/s/. 

Scan de QR-code om de gedetailleerde 
Gebruikershandleiding te lezen.

OVERZICHT

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Microfoons

❷ Time-of-Flight-sensor

❸ Laag batterij-indicatielampje

❹ Lichtsensor

❺ Touchscreen

❻ Luidspreker

❼ Oplaadpinnen

❶ Aan/Uit-knop

❷ Volume omhoog / omlaag-knop

❸ Alarmknop

❹ Montagesleuven

❺ MicroSD-kaartsleuf

❻ Oplaadpoort

❼ Opvouwbare Beugel
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②

①

MUURBEVESTIGING
Pas de positie van de muurbeugel aan met de waterpas 
Stel de positie van de muurbeugel af met behulp van het waterpas voordat u deze op 
de muur plakt of gaten in de muur boort. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Oplaaddock

❶ Oplaadpinnen

❷ Stroompoort

Optie 1: 3M-stickers

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Optie 2: Pluggen en schroeven

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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Specificaties

Artikelen Parameters eufy Smart Display E10

Mechanisch Afmetingen 5,47"H x 7,91"B x 0,65"D (139 mm x 201 mm x 
16,5 mm)

LCD-scherm Afmetingen 8 inch LCD

Resolutie 1280 (RGB) x 800 pixels

Helderheid 250 cd/m2

RGB-kleur 24bit, 16,7 miljoen kleuren

Touchscreen Type Capacitief glazen multi-touch

Netwerk Wifi Ondersteunt 2,4GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi6

Flash-geheugen Interne opslag 8GB eMMC-flash

Externe opslag Ondersteunt tot 512GB microSD-kaart

RAM Willekeurig 
Toegangsgeheugen

2GB

LED-indicator Lage batterij-
indicator

Rode Ring LED

Bevestig de kabelhouder

Gebruik de kabelhouder indien nodig. Bevestig de kabelhouder met de 3M-sticker of een 
expansieschroef. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Luidspreker/Sirene 2,5W x 1 65-decibel sirene op een afstand van 
3 meter (10 voet)

Microfoon MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Micro-elektromechanisch 
Systeem)

Batterij Model 606080 Oplaadbare Lithium-ion beschikbaar 
4050mAh Geschikt voor meer dan 24 
uur

Doorlaadtechnologie Ondersteunt langdurig opladen 
zonder de levensduur van de batterij 
te beschadigen.

Voeding Gelijkstroom (DC) 5V DC 2000mA CC, Ingang 100-
240VAC 50/60Hz Adapter

Besturingssysteem Android 11 Beveiliging & Thuisautomatisering 
Touch- en Swipe-interface

Processor 4 cores ARM Cortex-A55-architectuur, 
maximale kloksnelheid tot 1,8GHz

BELANGRIJKE 
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
• Het aanbevolen temperatuurbereik voor apparaten en accessoires is 0°C tot 40°C. 

• Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een omgeving met een lagere of hogere temperatuur dan 
het aanbevolen temperatuurbereik, tenzij in de gebruikers- of instructiehandleiding 
specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Stel uw apparaat niet bloot aan direct zonlicht of extreem natte omgevingen, tenzij in 
de gebruikers- of instructiehandleiding specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Het wordt aanbevolen om het apparaat te gebruiken in een omgeving met een 
temperatuur tussen 5°C en 25°C.

• Bij het opladen plaatst u het apparaat in een omgeving met een normale 
kamertemperatuur en goede ventilatie. 

• Voor inplugbare apparatuur moet het stopcontact gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn. 
• Gebruik alleen de door de fabrikant geleverde adapter.  Het gebruik van een niet-

geautoriseerde adapter kan gevaar opleveren en de autorisatie van het apparaat en 
de garantie schenden. 

KENNISGEVING
Conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen voor radio-interferentie van de Europese 
Gemeenschap. 

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële 
vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.  De verklaring van 
conformiteit vindt u op de website: https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type
=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 

De adapters zijn alleen voor binnengebruik. Het adaptertype is TEKA-UCA20EU met een 
nominale uitgangsspanning/stroom van 5Vdc/2A. De stekkers worden beschouwd als 
een loskoppelingsapparaat van de adapters. 
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Informatie over RF-blootstelling

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de overheidsvoorschriften voor blootstelling aan radiogolven. 
De blootstellingsnorm voor het draadloze apparaat hanteert een meeteenheid die 
bekend staat als de Specific Absorption Rate, of SAR. De door de CE vastgestelde SAR-
limiet is 2,0 W/kg voor lichaam/hoofd en 4,0 W/kg voor ledematen. Tests voor SAR 
worden uitgevoerd met behulp van standaard bedieningsposities (0 mm) die door de 
CE zijn geaccepteerd, waarbij het apparaat uitzendt op zijn hoogste gecertificeerde 
vermogensniveau in alle geteste frequentiebanden. 
De hoogste gerapporteerde SAR-waarde voor uw apparaat is: 0,575 W/kg. 
Frequentiebanden en vermogen als volgt:

Functie Banden Bedrijfsfrequentie Max. vermogen

Wifi

2,4 GHz 2412 – 2472 MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5250 – 5250 MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250 – 5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470 – 5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725 – 5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

5150 ~ 5350 MHz; kan alleen binnenshuis worden gebruikt. 

De volgende importeur is de verantwoordelijke partij (voor EU-zaken contact opnemen):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Dit product is ontworpen en gefabriceerd met materialen en componenten van 
hoge kwaliteit die kunnen worden gerecycled en hergebruikt. 

Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag worden weggegooid als 
huishoudelijk afval en moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor bestemd 
inzamelpunt voor recycling.  Door dit product op de juiste manier te verwijderen 
en te recyclen, draagt u bij aan de bescherming van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, 
de gezondheid van de mens en het milieu.  Neem voor meer informatie over de 
verwijdering en recycling van dit product contact op met uw gemeente, het 
afvalverwijderingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht. 
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CONFIGURAÇÃO DO SISTEMA
1. Transfira e instale a aplicação eufy e crie uma conta. 

2. Pressione e segure o botão de energia por 3 segundos para ligar o Smart Display. 
3. Conecte o Smart Display a uma rede Wi-Fi. 
4. Faça login com sua conta eufy ou com um código QR de acesso. 

5. Siga as instruções no ecrã para concluir a configuração. 

Para suporte online, vídeos tutoriais, 
perguntas frequentes e mais informações, 
visite
http://support.eufy.com/s/. 

Digitalize o código QR para ler o Guia do 
Usuário detalhado.

VISÃO GERAL

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ Microfones

❷ Sensor de Tempo de Voo

❸ Indicador de Bateria Fraca

❹ Sensor de Luz

❺ Tela sensível ao toque

❻ Alto-falante

❼ Pinos de Carregamento

❶ Botão de Energia

❷ Botão de Aumentar / Diminuir 
Volume

❸ Botão de Alarme

❹ Ranhuras de Montagem

❺ Slot para Cartão MicroSD

❻ Porta de Carregamento

❼ Suporte Dobrável
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②

①

MONTAGEM NA PAREDE
Ajuste a posição do suporte de parede com o nível de bolha
Ajuste a posição do suporte de parede com o nível de bolha antes de fixá-lo à parede 
ou perfurar os furos na parede. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

Estação de Carregamento

❶ Pinos de Carregamento

❷ Porta de Energia

Opção 1: Adesivos 3M

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

Opção 2: Buchas e Parafusos

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Itens Parâmetros eufy Smart Display E10

Mecânico Dimensões
5.47" (A) x 7.91" (L) x 0.65" (P) (139mm 
x 201mm x 16.5mm)

Visor LCD

Tamanho Tela LCD de 8 polegadas

Resolução 1280(RGB) x 800 pixels

Brilho 250 cd/m2

Cor RGB 24 bits, 16,7 milhões de cores

Tela sensível ao toque Tipo Vidro capacitivo multitoque

Rede Wi-Fi Compatível com Wi-Fi6 de 
2,4GHz/5GHz

Memória Flash
Armazenamento Interno 8GB EMMC Flash

Armazenamento externo Suporta cartão microSD de até 
512GB

RAM
Memória de Acesso 
Aleatório 2GB

Indicador LED Indicador de Bateria Fraca Anel LED vermelho

Fixe o Suporte de Cabo

Use o suporte para cabo, se necessário. Fixe o suporte do cabo com o adesivo 3M ou 
um parafuso de expansão. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.
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Alto-falante/
Sirene

2,5W x 1 Sirene de 65 decibéis a uma distância de 
3 metros (10 pés)

Microfone MEMS x 4 4 MEMS (Sistema Microeletromecânico)

Bateria Modelo 606080 Bateria de íon de lítio recarregável 
disponível 4050mAh, projetada para 
duração superior a 24 horas.

Carregamento Pass-
Through

Suporta carregamento prolongado sem 
danificar a vida útil da bateria

Fonte de 
alimentação

DC 5V DC 2000mA CC, Entrada 100-240VAC 
50/60Hz Adaptador

Sistema 
Operacional

Android 11 Interface de Toque e Deslizar para 
Segurança e Automação Residencial

Processador 4 núcleos Arquitetura ARM Cortex-A55, velocidade 
máxima de clock de até 1,8GHz

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA 
IMPORTANTES
• A faixa de temperatura recomendada para dispositivos e acessórios é de 0°C a 40°C. 
• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções indica especificamente 

que é seguro proceder deste modo, não utilize este dispositivo num ambiente com uma 
temperatura inferior ou superior às temperaturas mínima e máxima recomendadas. 

• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções indica especificamente 
que é seguro proceder deste modo, evite expor o dispositivo à luz solar direta ou a 
ambientes excessivamente húmidos. 

• Recomenda-se utilizar o dispositivo em um ambiente com temperatura que varia de 
5°C a 25°C. 

• Ao carregar, coloque o dispositivo em um ambiente com temperatura ambiente 
normal e boa ventilação. 

• Para equipamentos de corrente, a tomada de saída deve estar facilmente acessível. 
• Certifique-se de que utiliza apenas o transformador fornecido pelo fabricante.  A 

utilização de um transformador não autorizado pode causar perigo e violar a 
autorização do dispositivo e o artigo da garantia. 

AVISO
Declaração de Conformidade da UE

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos de interferência de rádio 
da Comunidade Europeia. 

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 
2014/53/UE.  Para consultar a declaração de conformidade, visite o site: https://
support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 

Os adaptadores são apenas para uso interno. O tipo de adaptador é TEKA-UCA20EU 
com uma tensão/corrente de saída nominal de 5Vdc/2A. Os plugs são considerados 
como dispositivos de desconexão dos adaptadores. 
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Informação de exposição a RF

Este dispositivo atende aos requisitos do governo para exposição a ondas de rádio. 
O padrão de exposição para o dispositivo sem fio utiliza uma unidade de medida 
conhecida como Taxa de Absorção Específica, ou SAR. O limite SAR estabelecido pela 
CE é de 2,0 W/kg para corpo/cabeça e 4,0 W/kg para extremidades. Os testes de SAR 
são realizados utilizando posições operacionais padrão (0 mm) aceitas pela CE, com o 
dispositivo transmitindo em seu nível máximo de potência certificado em todas as faixas 
de frequência testadas. 
O maior valor SAR registrado para o seu dispositivo é: 0,575 W/kg. 
Bandas de frequência e potência possível indicadas abaixo:

Função Bandas Frequência de funcionamento Pot. máx.

Wi-Fi

2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz EIRP 19,39 dBm

5 GHz

5150-5250 MHz EIRP 20,43 dBm

5250-5350 MHz EIRP 19,96 dBm

5470-5725 MHz EIRP 18,21 dBm

5725-5850 MHz EIRP 13,43 dBm

5150~5350 MHz só podem ser utilizados em interiores. 

O seguinte importador é a parte responsável (contacto para assuntos da UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Este produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta 
qualidade que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. 

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser descartado como lixo doméstico 
e deve ser entregue numa instalação de recolha apropriada para reciclagem.  A 
eliminação e a reciclagem corretas ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a 
saúde humana e o ambiente.  Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação e a 
reciclagem deste produto, contacte o seu município, os serviços de eliminação ou 
o local de compra do produto. 
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المستورَد التالي هو الطرَف المسؤول )الاتصال للشؤون الأورَوبِية(:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

تم تصميم هَذََا المُنتَج وتصنيعَه بِمواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن إعادة تدويرَها وإعادة استخدامها. 
يشيرَ هَذََا الرَمزإلَى أنه يجب عدم التخلص مِن المُنتَج بِاعتبِارَه مِن النفايات المنزلية العَادية، بِل يجب تسليمهإلَى المنشأة 
المناسبِة لتجميع النفايات بِغرَض إعادة التدويرَ.  ويساعد التخلص المناسب من المنتج وإعادة تدويرَه بِشكل صحيح على 

حماية الموارَد الطبِيعَية وصحة الإنسان والبِيئة.  ولمزيد من المعَلومات حول التخلص من هذَا المنتج وإعادة تدويرَه، اتصل 
بِالبِلدية المحلية أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات أو المتجرَ الذَي اشترَيت منه هذَا المنتج. 

حد الطاقة الأقصى تردد التشغيل النطاقات الوظيفة

EIRP 19.39 ديسيبِل 
ميلي واط

2472-2412 ميجاهرَتز 2.4 جيجا هرَتز

Wi-Fi

إيرَب 20.43 ديسيبِلميوات 5250-5150 ميجاهرَتز

5 جيجا هرَتز

EIRP 19.96 ديسيبِل 
ميلي واط

5350-5250 ميجاهرَتز

EIRP 18.21 ديسيبِل 
ميلي واط

5725-5470 ميجاهرَتز

EIRP 13.43 ديسيبِل 
ميلي واط

5850-5725 ميجاهرَتز

يمكن استخدام 5150 إلى 5350 ميجاهرتز في الداخل فقط. 
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متوفرَ بِطارَية ليثيوم أيون قابِلة لإعادة الشحن بِسعَة 
4050mAh ومصممة للعَمل لأكثرَ من 24 ساعة.

موديل 606080 البِطارَية

يدعم الشحن طويل الأمد دون الإضرَارَ بِعَمرَ البِطارَية الشحن المارَ عبِرَ الجهاز

 100-240VAC 5، مدخلV 2000mA CC َتيارَ مستمر
50/60Hz محول الطاقة

تيارَ مستمرَ مصدرَ الطاقة

واجهة اللمس والتمرَيرَ للأمن وأتمتة المنزل أندرَويد 11 نظام التشغيل

بِنية ARM Cortex-A55، سرَعة الساعة القصوى تصل 
1.8GHz إلى

4 نواة المعَالج

تعليمات السلامة المهمة
 	 .40°C 0 إلى°C النطاق الموصى بِه لدرَجة الحرَارَة للأجهزة والملحقات هو من
لا تستخدم هذَا الجهاز في بِيئة تتجاوز درَجة الحرَارَة المنخفضة أو المرَتفعَة الموصى بِهما، ما لم يُذَكرَ على وجه التحديد أنه من 	 

الآمن القيام بِذَلك في دليل المستخدم أو دليل التعَليمات. 
تجنب تعَرَيض جهازك لأشعَة الشمس المبِاشرَة أو البِيئات شديدة الرَطوبِة، ما لم يُذَكرَ على وجه التحديد أنه من الآمن القيام بِذَلك في 	 

دليل المستخدم أو دليل التعَليمات. 
 	. 25°C5 و°C يوصى بِتشغيل الجهاز في بِيئة تترَاوح درَجة حرَارَتها بِين
عند الشحن، يرَجى وضع الجهاز في بِيئة ذَات درَجة حرَارَة غرَفة عادية وتهوية جيدة. 	 
فيما يتعَلق بِالأجهزة القابِلة للتوصيل بِالتيارَ الكهرَبِائي، يجب أن يكون من السهل الوصول إلى مقبِس التيارَ الكهرَبِائي. 	 
مه الشرَكة المصنعَة فقط.  قد يتسبِب استخدام محول غيرَ مصرَح بِه في حدوث خطرَ 	  يُرَجى التأكد من استخدام المحول الذَي تقدِّ

وينتهك ترَخيص الجهاز والضمان. 

إشعار
إعلان مطابقة الاتحاد الأوروبي

 يتوافق هذَا الجهاز مع متطلبِات التداخلات اللاسلكية الخاصة بِالاتحاد الأورَوبِي. 

تعلن شركة Anker Innovations Limited بموجب هذا المستند أن هذا الجهاز يتوافق مع المتطلبات الأساسية والأحكام الأخرى ذات الصلة الواردة في التوجيه 

https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad :للحصول على إعلان المطابقة، تفضلي بزيارة موقع الويب  .EU/2014/53 الأوروبي

 .&secondType=doc

المحولات مخصصة للاستخدام الداخلي فقط. نوع المحول هو TEKA-UCA20EU مع جهد/تيار خرج مقنن 5 فولت تيار مستمر/2 أمبير. يعتبر السدادات جهاز 

فصل للمحولات. 

)RF( معلومات حول التعرض للإشعاع الراديوي

هذا الجهاز يفي بمتطلبات الحكومة للتعرض للموجات الراديوية. 

 CE الحد الأقصى لمعدل امتصاص الطاقة المحدد من قبل .SAR معيار التعرض لجهاز الاتصال اللاسلكي يستخدم وحدة قياس تعُرف بمعدل الامتصاص النوعي أو

هو 2.0 واط/كجم للجسم/الرأس و4.0 واط/كجم للأطراف. يتم إجراء اختبارات معدل الامتصاص النوعي )SAR( باستخدام أوضاع التشغيل القياسية )0 مم( 

المعتمدة من قبل CE، مع تشغيل الجهاز بأعلى مستوى طاقة معتمد له في جميع نطاقات التردد التي تم اختبارها. 

القيمة القصوى لمعدل الامتصاص النوعي )SAR( المبلغ عنها لجهازك هي: 0.575 واط/كغ. 

نطاقات التردد والطاقة على النحو التالي:
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ثبّت حامل الكابل
استخدم حامل الكابِل إذَا لزم الأمرَ. ثبِّت حامل الكابِل بِاستخدام ملصق 3M أو بِرَغي توسعَة. 

a. b.

①

②

a. b.

المواصفات
eufy Smart Display E10 المعَلمات عناصرَ

5.47 بِوصة ارَتفاع × 7.91 بِوصة عرَض × 0.65 بِوصة 
عمق )139 مم × 201 مم × 16.5 مم(

الأبِعَاد ميكانيكي

شاشة LCD بِحجم 8 بِوصات الحجم شاشة العَرَض السائلة 
)LCD(

RGB( × 800(1280 بِكسل دقة الصورَة

٢٥٠ شمعَة/م² السطوع

٢٤ بِت، ١٦.٧ مليون لون RGB ألوان

زجاج سعَوي متعَدد اللمس النوع شاشة لمس

2.4GHz/5GHz بِترَدد Wi-Fi6 يدعم واي فاي الشبِكة

8GB بِسعَة EMMC التخزين الداخلي ذَاكرَة فلاش ذَاكرَة فلاش

يدعم بِطاقة microSD بِسعَة تصل إلى 512 جيجابِايت. التخزين الخارَجي

2 جيجابِايت ذَاكرَة الوصول العَشوائي رَام

إضاءة LED الحمرَاء مؤشرَ انخفاض البِطارَية LED َمؤشر

صفارَة إنذَارَ بِقوة 65 ديسيبِل على مسافة 3 أمتارَ )10 أقدام( ٢.٥ واط × ١ مكبِرَ الصوت/الصفارَة

MEMS 4 )نظام ميكانيكي كهرَبِائي ميكانيكي دقيق(   MEMS × 4 الميكرَوفون
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تركيب على الحائط
قم بضبط موضع الحامل الجداري باستخدام ميزان الفقاعة

قم بِضبِط موضع حامل الحائط بِاستخدام ميزان الفقاعة قبِل تثبِيته على الحائط أو حفرَ ثقوب فيه. 

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ②

قاعدة الشحن
❶ دبِابِيس الشحن

❷منفذَ الطاقة

3M الخيار 1: ملصقات

UP

DOWNDOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

الخيار 2: المراسي والبراغي

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

DOWN

UP

BUBBLE LEVEL

① ② ③

②

①
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إعداد النظام
ل تطبِيق eufy وثبِته، ثم اشترَك للحصول على حساب.  1. نزِّ

2.اضغط مع الاستمرَارَ على زرَ الطاقة لمدة 3 ثوانٍ لتشغيل الشاشة الذَكية. 
 .Wi-Fi 3.قم بِتوصيل الشاشة الذَكية بِشبِكة

4.قم بِتسجيل الدخول بِاستخدام حساب eufy الخاص بِك أو بِاستخدام رَمز QR لتسجيل الدخول. 
5. اتّبِع التعَليمات الظاهرَة عَلى الشاشة لإكمال الإعداد. 

للحصول على الدعم عبِرَ الإنترَنت، مقاطع الفيديو التعَليمية، 
الأسئلة الشائعَة، ومزيد من المعَلومات، يرَجى زيارَة

 ./http://support.eufy.com/s

مسح الرَمز الاستجابِة السرَيعَة لقرَاءة دليل المستخدم المفصل.

نظرة عامة

⑤

① ②③④ ①

⑥ ⑦

⑥

①

③

②

⑤
④

⑦

❶ الميكرَوفونات
❷ مستشعَرَ وقت الطيرَان
❸ ضوء مؤشرَ انخفاض 

البِطارَية
❹ مستشعَرَ الضوء

❺ شاشة تعَمل بِاللمس
❻ مكبِرَ الصوت
❼دبِابِيس الشحن

❶ زرَ الطاقة
❷ زرَ رَفع الصوت / خفضه

❸ زرَ الإنذَارَ
❹فتحات التثبِيت

microSD فتحة بِطاقة ❺
❻منفذَ الشحن

❼ كتيفة قابِلة للطي



Customer Service
Kundenservice | Servicio de atención al cliente | Service client | Servizio 
clienti Klantenservice | Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente |

12-month limited warranty
12 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie
Garantía limitada de 12 meses
Garantie limitée de 12 mois
12 mesi di garanzia limitata
Beperkte garantie van 12 maanden
12 meses de garantia limitada

                                                          ضمان محدود لمدة 12 شهرًَا

support@eufy.com
service@myeufy.com.au (AU)

(US/Canada) +1 (800) 988 7973
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960
( 中国 ) +86 400 0550 036
( 日本 ) 03 4455 7823
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(UAE) +971 8000320817 
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(KSA) +966 8008500030

@EufyOfficial@EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial


